
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    651    521     60     70

2 Buckinghamshire    560    460     50     50

3 Berkshire    529    439     40     50

4 Oxfordshire    494    394     70     30

5 Sussex    447    377     20     50

6 Kent    414    364     30     20

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 85 Owen Firth Surrey                 145 50   47  48
2 58 Ross Priestley Buckinghamshire        136  44  44 48  
3 86 Max Orchard Surrey                 130 38   42 50  
4 89 Telemachus Crichlow Surrey                 126  42  50  34
5 88 Rory Barr Surrey                 120  48 42  30  
6 50 Daniel Olaleye Berkshire              118 44  28   46
7 87 Ryan Smith Surrey                 116 28  44   44
8 59 Tito Odunaike Buckinghamshire        115  34  31  50
9 78 Lincoln Jones Oxfordshire            114 46  32   36

10 53 Aydin Bailey Berkshire              113  50  39  24
11 73 Thomas Webb Kent                   112  30 48  34  
12 90 Will Farrar Surrey                 110  32 34  44  
13 62 Dylan Hughes Buckinghamshire        109  40  47 22  

14= 51 Jabari Noel Berkshire              108 42   26 40  
14= 94 Christiano Anah Sussex                 108 48   18  42
16 79 Charlie Palmer Oxfordshire            107 34   35 38  

17= 52 Jack Hinchy Berkshire              100 32  46   22
17= 61 Ibukun Familoni Buckinghamshire        100 38  20  42  
19 55 Eduard Guta Berkshire              97  27 50  20  
20 54 Sam Ajibade Berkshire              96  46  22 28  
21 60 Joshua Williams Buckinghamshire        92 38  38   16
22 93 Benjamin Stewart Sussex                 91  37 36   18
23 72 William Hirst Kent                   90  27  35  28

24= 92 Austin Stack Sussex                 89 21   22 46  
24= 95 George Barker Sussex                 89 21  30   38
26 80 Luca Roberts Oxfordshire            88  24 40  24  
27 81 Erlgean Appiahkorang-MensahOxfordshire            85  37 22   26
28 57 David Onohwakpo Buckinghamshire        84 28  16   40
29 75 Isaac Wood Kent                   83 21  26  36  

30= 71 Alfie Walch Kent                   79 21   28  30
30= 76 Jake Conyers Kent                   79  22  39 18  
30= 82 Roman Haverly Oxfordshire            79 16   31  32
33= 96 Andy Windham Sussex                 70  20 24  26  
33= 97 Matthew Plummer Sussex                 70  16  22 32  
35 74 Nathan Hill Kent                   66 28  18   20
36 83 Tom Wightman Oxfordshire            50  18  16 16  

37= 56 William Shell Berkshire              0       
37= 63 Zane Willson Buckinghamshire        0       
37= 91 Euan Workman Surrey                 0       
37= 98 Zitelu Esiefiho Sussex                 0       



Team Results Berkshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    651    521     60     70

2 Buckinghamshire    560    460     50     50

3 Berkshire    529    439     40     50

4 Oxfordshire    494    394     70     30

5 Sussex    447    377     20     50

6 Kent    414    364     30     20

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 50 Daniel Olaleye 2LR 22.7 22.7 4 44
 50 Daniel Olaleye S 0.00 9.28 0.00 9.28 12 28
 50 Daniel Olaleye STJ 8.06 8.24 8.13 8.24 3 46
 51 Jabari Noel 2LR 22.8 22.8 5 42
 51 Jabari Noel SB 72 72 13 26
 51 Jabari Noel SLJ 2.47 2.54 2.60 2.60 6 40
 52 Jack Hinchy 2LR 23.5 23.5 10 32
 52 Jack Hinchy S 10.27 11.23 10.86 11.23 3 46
 52 Jack Hinchy STJ 6.80 6.64 6.61 6.80 15 22
 53 Aydin Bailey 4LR 47.4 47.4 1 50
 53 Aydin Bailey SB 83 83 6= 39
 53 Aydin Bailey STJ 7.00 6.96 6.90 7.00 14 24
 54 Sam Ajibade 4LR 48.7 48.7 3 46
 54 Sam Ajibade SB 71 71 14= 22
 54 Sam Ajibade SLJ 2.28 2.35 2.20 2.35 12 28
 55 Eduard Guta 4LR 51.2 51.2 12= 27
 55 Eduard Guta S 11.84 11.11 11.73 11.84 1 50
 55 Eduard Guta SLJ 2.10 2.21 2.06 2.21 16 20
 56 William Shell S 9.64 9.60 9.35 9.64



Team Results Buckinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    651    521     60     70

2 Buckinghamshire    560    460     50     50

3 Berkshire    529    439     40     50

4 Oxfordshire    494    394     70     30

5 Sussex    447    377     20     50

6 Kent    414    364     30     20

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 57 David Onohwakpo 2LR 23.6 23.6 11= 28
 57 David Onohwakpo S 0.00 0.00 7.15 7.15 18 16
 57 David Onohwakpo STJ 8.04 7.50 7.53 8.04 6 40
 58 Ross Priestley 4LR 49.1 49.1 4 44
 58 Ross Priestley SB 85 85 4 44
 58 Ross Priestley SLJ 2.43 2.65 2.67 2.67 2 48
 59 Tito Odunaike 4LR 49.7 49.7 9 34
 59 Tito Odunaike SB 80 80 10= 31
 59 Tito Odunaike STJ 0.00 7.88 8.38 8.38 1 50
 60 Joshua Williams 2LR 23.0 23.0 6= 38
 60 Joshua Williams S 10.07 9.46 10.11 10.11 7 38
 60 Joshua Williams STJ 0.00 6.62 0.00 6.62 18 16
 61 Ibukun Familoni 2LR 23.0 23.0 6= 38
 61 Ibukun Familoni S 7.87 7.56 8.11 8.11 16 20
 61 Ibukun Familoni SLJ 2.49 2.57 2.61 2.61 5 42
 62 Dylan Hughes 4LR 49.3 49.3 6 40
 62 Dylan Hughes SB 88 88 2= 47
 62 Dylan Hughes SLJ 2.21 2.11 2.23 2.23 15 22



Team Results Hampshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    651    521     60     70

2 Buckinghamshire    560    460     50     50

3 Berkshire    529    439     40     50

4 Oxfordshire    494    394     70     30

5 Sussex    447    377     20     50

6 Kent    414    364     30     20

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***** no results for this team *****



Team Results Kent (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    651    521     60     70

2 Buckinghamshire    560    460     50     50

3 Berkshire    529    439     40     50

4 Oxfordshire    494    394     70     30

5 Sussex    447    377     20     50

6 Kent    414    364     30     20

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 71 Alfie Walch 2LR 23.9 23.9 14= 21
 71 Alfie Walch SB 78 78 12 28
 71 Alfie Walch STJ 7.09 7.20 6.90 7.20 11 30
 72 William Hirst 4LR 51.2 51.2 12= 27
 72 William Hirst SB 81 81 8= 35
 72 William Hirst STJ 6.62 7.14 6.94 7.14 12 28
 73 Thomas Webb 4LR 51.0 51.0 11 30
 73 Thomas Webb S 11.27 11.05 11.12 11.27 2 48
 73 Thomas Webb SLJ 2.41 2.39 2.29 2.41 9 34
 74 Nathan Hill 2LR 23.6 23.6 11= 28
 74 Nathan Hill S 7.97 7.97 7.21 7.97 17 18
 74 Nathan Hill STJ 6.52 6.78 0.00 6.78 16 20
 75 Isaac Wood 2LR 23.9 23.9 14= 21
 75 Isaac Wood S 9.22 8.71 8.89 9.22 13 26
 75 Isaac Wood SLJ 2.50 2.47 2.39 2.50 8 36
 76 Jake Conyers 4LR 52.2 52.2 15 22
 76 Jake Conyers SB 83 83 6= 39
 76 Jake Conyers SLJ 2.13 2.20 2.13 2.20 17 18



Team Results Oxfordshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    651    521     60     70

2 Buckinghamshire    560    460     50     50

3 Berkshire    529    439     40     50

4 Oxfordshire    494    394     70     30

5 Sussex    447    377     20     50

6 Kent    414    364     30     20

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 78 Lincoln Jones 2LR 22.5 22.5 3 46
 78 Lincoln Jones S 9.87 0.00 8.82 9.87 10 32
 78 Lincoln Jones STJ 7.82 0.00 0.00 7.82 8 36
 79 Charlie Palmer 2LR 23.3 23.3 9 34
 79 Charlie Palmer SB 81 81 8= 35
 79 Charlie Palmer SLJ 2.50 2.54 2.57 2.57 7 38
 80 Luca Roberts 4LR 51.7 51.7 14 24
 80 Luca Roberts S 9.85 10.41 10.47 10.47 6 40
 80 Luca Roberts SLJ 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.25 14 24
 81 Erlgean Appiahkorang-Mensah4LR 49.6 49.6 7= 37
 81 Erlgean Appiahkorang-MensahS 7.39 8.26 8.36 8.36 15 22
 81 Erlgean Appiahkorang-MensahSTJ 6.97 6.74 7.04 7.04 13 26
 82 Roman Haverly 2LR 24.4 24.4 18 16
 82 Roman Haverly SB 80 80 10= 31
 82 Roman Haverly STJ 7.26 7.25 7.26 7.26 10 32
 83 Tom Wightman 4LR 59.3 59.3 17 18
 83 Tom Wightman SB 68 68 18 16
 83 Tom Wightman SLJ 1.98 1.97 2.01 2.01 18 16



Team Results Surrey (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    651    521     60     70

2 Buckinghamshire    560    460     50     50

3 Berkshire    529    439     40     50

4 Oxfordshire    494    394     70     30

5 Sussex    447    377     20     50

6 Kent    414    364     30     20

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 85 Owen Firth 2LR 21.9 21.9 1 50
 85 Owen Firth SB 88 88 2= 47
 85 Owen Firth STJ 8.04 8.04 8.31 8.31 2 48
 86 Max Orchard 2LR 23.0 23.0 6= 38
 86 Max Orchard SB 84 84 5 42
 86 Max Orchard SLJ 2.53 2.75 2.65 2.75 1 50
 87 Ryan Smith 2LR 23.6 23.6 11= 28
 87 Ryan Smith S 10.09 10.88 11.01 11.01 4 44
 87 Ryan Smith STJ 7.88 8.16 8.12 8.16 4 44
 88 Rory Barr 4LR 48.4 48.4 2 48
 88 Rory Barr S 9.35 10.12 10.85 10.85 5 42
 88 Rory Barr SLJ 2.23 2.37 2.29 2.37 11 30
 89 Telemachus Crichlow 4LR 49.2 49.2 5 42
 89 Telemachus Crichlow SB 90 90 1 50
 89 Telemachus Crichlow STJ 7.22 7.30 0.00 7.30 9 34
 90 Will Farrar 4LR 50.4 50.4 10 32
 90 Will Farrar S 9.62 9.99 9.27 9.99 9 34
 90 Will Farrar SLJ 2.56 2.59 2.64 2.64 4 44
 91 Euan Workman 2LR 0.0 0.0
 91 Euan Workman SLJ 2.61 2.65 2.62 2.65



Team Results Sussex (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey    651    521     60     70

2 Buckinghamshire    560    460     50     50

3 Berkshire    529    439     40     50

4 Oxfordshire    494    394     70     30

5 Sussex    447    377     20     50

6 Kent    414    364     30     20

7 Hampshire      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 92 Austin Stack 2LR 23.9 23.9 14= 21
 92 Austin Stack SB 71 71 14= 22
 92 Austin Stack SLJ 2.61 2.65 2.62 2.65 3 46
 93 Benjamin Stewart 4LR 49.6 49.6 7= 37
 93 Benjamin Stewart S 9.70 10.04 9.80 10.04 8 36
 93 Benjamin Stewart STJ 0.00 6.64 6.55 6.64 17 18
 94 Christiano Anah 2LR 22.3 22.3 2 48
 94 Christiano Anah SB 70 70 17 18
 94 Christiano Anah STJ 8.14 0.00 7.96 8.14 5 42
 95 George Barker 2LR 23.9 23.9 14= 21
 95 George Barker S 9.69 8.97 9.53 9.69 11 30
 95 George Barker STJ 7.71 7.58 7.96 7.96 7 38
 96 Andy Windham 4LR 53.4 53.4 16 20
 96 Andy Windham S 0.00 8.95 8.20 8.95 14 24
 96 Andy Windham SLJ 0.00 2.30 2.27 2.30 13 26
 97 Matthew Plummer 4LR 1:00.0 1:00.0 18 16
 97 Matthew Plummer SB 71 71 14= 22
 97 Matthew Plummer SLJ 2.37 2.39 2.35 2.39 10 32



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 85  Owen Firth 21.9       50
2 Sussex Sky 94  Christiano Anah 22.3       48
3 Oxfordshire White 78  Lincoln Jones 22.5       46
4 Berkshire Black 50  Daniel Olaleye 22.7       44
5 Berkshire Black 51  Jabari Noel 22.8       42

6= Buckinghamshire Green 60  Joshua Williams 23.0       38
6= Buckinghamshire Green 61  Ibukun Familoni 23.0       38
6= Surrey Yellow 86  Max Orchard 23.0       38
9 Oxfordshire White 79  Charlie Palmer 23.3       34

10 Berkshire Black 52  Jack Hinchy 23.5       32
11= Buckinghamshire Green 57  David Onohwakpo 23.6       28
11= Kent Blue 74  Nathan Hill 23.6       28
11= Surrey Yellow 87  Ryan Smith 23.6       28
14= Kent Blue 71  Alfie Walch 23.9       21
14= Kent Blue 75  Isaac Wood 23.9       21
14= Sussex Sky 92  Austin Stack 23.9       21
14= Sussex Sky 95  George Barker 23.9       21
18 Oxfordshire White 82  Roman Haverly 24.4       16

Surrey Yellow 91  Euan Workman 0.0        0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Berkshire Black 53  Aydin Bailey 47.4       50
2 Surrey Yellow 88  Rory Barr 48.4       48
3 Berkshire Black 54  Sam Ajibade 48.7       46
4 Buckinghamshire Green 58  Ross Priestley 49.1       44
5 Surrey Yellow 89  Telemachus Crichlow 49.2       42
6 Buckinghamshire Green 62  Dylan Hughes 49.3       40

7= Oxfordshire White 81  Erlgean Appiahkorang-Mensah 49.6       37
7= Sussex Sky 93  Benjamin Stewart 49.6       37
9 Buckinghamshire Green 59  Tito Odunaike 49.7       34

10 Surrey Yellow 90  Will Farrar 50.4       32
11 Kent Blue 73  Thomas Webb 51.0       30

12= Berkshire Black 55  Eduard Guta 51.2       27
12= Kent Blue 72  William Hirst 51.2       27
14 Oxfordshire White 80  Luca Roberts 51.7       24
15 Kent Blue 76  Jake Conyers 52.2       22
16 Sussex Sky 96  Andy Windham 53.4       20
17 Oxfordshire White 83  Tom Wightman 59.3       18
18 Sussex Sky 97  Matthew Plummer 1:00.0       16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Oxfordshire White 0.0 1:36.1 1:36.1     70.0
2 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 1:37.9 1:37.9     60.0
3 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 1:39.3 1:39.3     50.0
4 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 1:39.6 1:39.6     40.0
5 04 Kent Blue 0.0 1:40.4 1:40.4     30.0
6 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 1:40.8 1:40.8     20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Surrey Yellow 0.0 1:31.3 1:31.3     70.0
2= 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 1:32.2 1:32.2     50.0
2= 02 Buckinghamshire Green 0.0 1:32.2 1:32.2     50.0
2= 07 Sussex Sky 0.0 1:32.2 1:32.2     50.0
5 05 Oxfordshire White 0.0 1:37.2 1:37.2     30.0
6 04 Kent Blue 0.0 1:37.6 1:37.6     20.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Berkshire Black 55  Eduard Guta 11.84       50
2 Kent Blue 73  Thomas Webb 11.27       48
3 Berkshire Black 52  Jack Hinchy 11.23       46
4 Surrey Yellow 87  Ryan Smith 11.01       44
5 Surrey Yellow 88  Rory Barr 10.85       42
6 Oxfordshire White 80  Luca Roberts 10.47       40
7 Buckinghamshire Green 60  Joshua Williams 10.11       38
8 Sussex Sky 93  Benjamin Stewart 10.04       36
9 Surrey Yellow 90  Will Farrar 9.99       34

10 Oxfordshire White 78  Lincoln Jones 9.87       32
11 Sussex Sky 95  George Barker 9.69       30
12 Berkshire Black 50  Daniel Olaleye 9.28       28
13 Kent Blue 75  Isaac Wood 9.22       26
14 Sussex Sky 96  Andy Windham 8.95       24
15 Oxfordshire White 81  Erlgean Appiahkorang-Mensah 8.36       22
16 Buckinghamshire Green 61  Ibukun Familoni 8.11       20
17 Kent Blue 74  Nathan Hill 7.97       18
18 Buckinghamshire Green 57  David Onohwakpo 7.15       16

Berkshire Black 56  William Shell 9.64        0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Surrey Yellow 89  Telemachus Crichlow 90       50
2= Buckinghamshire Green 62  Dylan Hughes 88       47
2= Surrey Yellow 85  Owen Firth 88       47
4 Buckinghamshire Green 58  Ross Priestley 85       44
5 Surrey Yellow 86  Max Orchard 84       42

6= Berkshire Black 53  Aydin Bailey 83       39
6= Kent Blue 76  Jake Conyers 83       39
8= Kent Blue 72  William Hirst 81       35
8= Oxfordshire White 79  Charlie Palmer 81       35

10= Buckinghamshire Green 59  Tito Odunaike 80       31
10= Oxfordshire White 82  Roman Haverly 80       31
12 Kent Blue 71  Alfie Walch 78       28
13 Berkshire Black 51  Jabari Noel 72       26

14= Berkshire Black 54  Sam Ajibade 71       22
14= Sussex Sky 92  Austin Stack 71       22
14= Sussex Sky 97  Matthew Plummer 71       22
17 Sussex Sky 94  Christiano Anah 70       18
18 Oxfordshire White 83  Tom Wightman 68       16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 86  Max Orchard 2.75       50
2 Buckinghamshire Green 58  Ross Priestley 2.67       48
3 Sussex Sky 92  Austin Stack 2.65       46
4 Surrey Yellow 90  Will Farrar 2.64       44
5 Buckinghamshire Green 61  Ibukun Familoni 2.61       42
6 Berkshire Black 51  Jabari Noel 2.60       40
7 Oxfordshire White 79  Charlie Palmer 2.57       38
8 Kent Blue 75  Isaac Wood 2.50       36
9 Kent Blue 73  Thomas Webb 2.41       34

10 Sussex Sky 97  Matthew Plummer 2.39       32
11 Surrey Yellow 88  Rory Barr 2.37       30
12 Berkshire Black 54  Sam Ajibade 2.35       28
13 Sussex Sky 96  Andy Windham 2.30       26
14 Oxfordshire White 80  Luca Roberts 2.25       24
15 Buckinghamshire Green 62  Dylan Hughes 2.23       22
16 Berkshire Black 55  Eduard Guta 2.21       20
17 Kent Blue 76  Jake Conyers 2.20       18
18 Oxfordshire White 83  Tom Wightman 2.01       16

Surrey Yellow 91  Euan Workman 2.65        0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Triangle 18 Feb 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Buckinghamshire Green 59  Tito Odunaike 8.38       50
2 Surrey Yellow 85  Owen Firth 8.31       48
3 Berkshire Black 50  Daniel Olaleye 8.24       46
4 Surrey Yellow 87  Ryan Smith 8.16       44
5 Sussex Sky 94  Christiano Anah 8.14       42
6 Buckinghamshire Green 57  David Onohwakpo 8.04       40
7 Sussex Sky 95  George Barker 7.96       38
8 Oxfordshire White 78  Lincoln Jones 7.82       36
9 Surrey Yellow 89  Telemachus Crichlow 7.30       34

10 Oxfordshire White 82  Roman Haverly 7.26       32
11 Kent Blue 71  Alfie Walch 7.20       30
12 Kent Blue 72  William Hirst 7.14       28
13 Oxfordshire White 81  Erlgean Appiahkorang-Mensah 7.04       26
14 Berkshire Black 53  Aydin Bailey 7.00       24
15 Berkshire Black 52  Jack Hinchy 6.80       22
16 Kent Blue 74  Nathan Hill 6.78       20
17 Sussex Sky 93  Benjamin Stewart 6.64       18
18 Buckinghamshire Green 60  Joshua Williams 6.62       16


